Approved extended parking permits must 

be clearly displayed upon vehicles or trailers in order to be valid.     

14-15-050.  Truck Parking. 

No person shall park any vehicle having a total gross weight, loaded or unloaded, in 

excess of eighteen thousand (18,000) pounds, or having a total length in excess of twenty-four 

(24) feet, within any residential zone or along any collector or arterial highway within the 

jurisdiction of the City as designated on the City General Plan or Zoning Map, except while